

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0002	203.02	1,294.000	120.00000	155,280.00	100.00000	129,400.00	178.00000	230,332.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY						
0004	203.03	2,660.000	55.00000	146,300.00	60.00000	159,600.00	42.00000	111,720.00
	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY						
0006	203.07	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	54.00000	2,160.00
	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY						
0008	203.24000025	553.000	100.00000	55,300.00	95.00000	52,535.00	100.00000	55,300.00
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	TON						
0010	206.0201	3.000	250.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	180.00
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY						
0012	206.03	14.000	110.00000	1,540.00	500.00000	7,000.00	160.00000	2,240.00
	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	LF						
0014	209.110102	43.000	890.00000	38,270.00	500.00000	21,500.00	1,950.00000	83,850.00
	CHECK DAM (DITCH BOTTOM WIDTH > 3' TO 6'), STONE-TEMPORAY	EACH						
0016	209.13	6,883.000	10.00000	68,830.00	7.00000	48,181.00	14.00000	96,362.00
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF						
0018	209.1702	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	3,160.00000	6,320.00
	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY	CY						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0020	304.12	141.000	90.00000	12,690.00	100.00000	14,100.00	160.00000	22,560.00
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY						
0022	402.2502 18	481.000	35.00000	16,835.00	10.00000	4,810.00	24.00000	11,544.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	LF						
0024	402.90710118	266.000	720.00000	191,520.00	700.00000	186,200.00	1,020.00000	271,320.00
	WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, F1, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0026	404.000011	2,190.000	110.00000	240,900.00	110.00000	240,900.00	110.00000	240,900.00
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0028	404.000021	2,091.000	110.00000	230,010.00	110.00000	230,010.00	110.00000	230,010.00
	PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0030	404.000031	1,036.000	110.00000	113,960.00	110.00000	113,960.00	110.00000	113,960.00
	JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						
0032	404.017901	630.000	170.00000	107,100.00	175.00000	110,250.00	310.00000	195,300.00
	TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0034	404.197901	1,047.000	200.00000	209,400.00	150.00000	157,050.00	315.00000 329,805.00
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON					
0036	404.377901	905.000	180.00000	162,900.00	250.00000	226,250.00	270.00000 244,350.00
	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON					
0038	406.09510108	41,806.000	140.00000	5,852,840.00	170.00000	7,107,020.00	176.00000 7,357,856.00
	9.5 F1 TOP COURSE WMA WITH POLYMER FIBERS, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	TON					
0040	407.01040009	24,835.000	6.50000	161,427.50	7.50000	186,262.50	4.00000 99,340.00
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL					
0042	418.7603	179,250.000	0.80000	143,400.00	0.75000	134,437.50	0.20000 35,850.00
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF					
0044	490.15	383,971.000	5.50000	2,111,840.50	5.50000	2,111,840.50	5.50000 2,111,840.50
	PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY					
0046	490.30	5,360.000	40.00000	214,400.00	10.00000	53,600.00	36.00000 192,960.00
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY					
0048	555.0105	0.940	4,000.00000	3,760.00	5,000.00000	4,700.00	4,680.00000 4,399.20
	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	CY					

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0050	567.47000018	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	7,200.00
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE	CF						
0052	567.6100 25	245.000	20.00000	4,900.00	125.00000	30,625.00	140.00000	34,300.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	LF						
0054	567.63	245.000	300.00000	73,500.00	100.00000	24,500.00	84.00000	20,580.00
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF						
0056	587.1002	158.000	220.00000	34,760.00	350.00000	55,300.00	420.00000	66,360.00
	BOX BEAM BRIDGE RAIL, TWO RAIL	LF						
0058	603.0101	40.000	30.00000	1,200.00	112.00000	4,480.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	CULVERT-END SAFETY GRATE	SF						
0060	603.171016	2.000	400.00000	800.00	3,350.00000	6,700.00	2,290.00000	4,580.00
	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION PIPE (2 2/3 INCH X 1/2 INCH CORRUGATIONS) 12 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	EACH						
0064	603.77	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	2,220.00000	2,220.00
	CONCRETE COLLARS	EACH						
0066	603.9812	90.000	60.00000	5,400.00	200.00000	18,000.00	120.00000	10,800.00
	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 12 INCHES DIAMETER	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0070	604.070101	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,970.00000	1,970.00
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH						
0072	606.10	231.000	75.00000	17,325.00	88.00000	20,328.00	78.00000	18,018.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0074	606.1001 25	53.000	285.00000	15,105.00	350.00000	18,550.00	190.00000	10,070.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)	LF						
0076	606.120102	1.000	5,100.00000	5,100.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,690.00000	4,690.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1	EACH						
0078	606.26500108	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,900.00000	11,900.00
	SPECIAL TRANSITION	EACH						
0080	606.27	3.000	7,200.00000	21,600.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	6,570.00000	19,710.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING END TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING)	EACH						
0082	606.2701	6,255.000	53.00000	331,515.00	55.00000	344,025.00	42.00000	262,710.00
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF						
0084	606.58	6,761.000	50.00000	338,050.00	25.00000	169,025.00	42.00000	283,962.00
	RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGAED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0086	606.71	4,610.000	5.00000	23,050.00	2.50000	11,525.00	6.50000	29,965.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0088	606.7101	84.000	8.00000	672.00	2.50000	210.00	9.00000	756.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL	LF						
0090	606.73	945.000	9.00000	8,505.00	2.50000	2,362.50	8.00000	7,560.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						
0092	606.75	1,092.000	110.00000	120,120.00	40.00000	43,680.00	38.00000	41,496.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	LF						
0094	606.7921	1.000	800.00000	800.00	750.00000	750.00	740.00000	740.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	EACH						
0096	606.7941	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	120.00000	840.00	1,590.00000	11,130.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
0098	606.8901	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	9,240.00000	27,720.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0100	606.8903	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	15,800.00000	15,800.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER			EACH				
0102	606.9003	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	6,960.00000	6,960.00
	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)			EACH				
0104	608.020102	561.000	400.00000	224,400.00	400.00000	224,400.00	480.00000	269,280.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS			TON				
0106	610.1605	3,371.000	9.00000	30,339.00	10.00000	33,710.00	30.00000	101,130.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE			SY				
0108	614.060102	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	950.00000	5,700.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	TREE REMOVAL UP TO 6 INCH BREAST HEIGHT STUMPS CUT FLUSH			EACH				
0110	614.060202	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	950.00000	9,500.00	900.00000	9,000.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 6 INCHES -12 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH			EACH				

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0112	614.060302	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,610.00000	1,610.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12 INCHES -18 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0114	614.060503	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00	2,150.00000	8,600.00
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 24 INCHES -36 INCHES BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT TO BELOW GRADE	EACH						
0116	619.01	(1)	1,820,000.00000	1,820,000.00	1,337,554.50000	1,337,554.50	900,000.00000	900,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0118	619.0803	4,628.000	3.50000	16,198.00	4.00000	18,512.00	4.00000	18,512.00
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	LF						
0120	619.0901	295,727.000	0.32000	94,632.64	0.40000	118,290.80	0.45000	133,077.15
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	LF						
0122	619.10010425	4,628.000	3.80000	17,586.40	3.50000	16,198.00	4.00000	18,512.00
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0124	619.110513	4.000	14,000.00000	56,000.00	12,000.00000	48,000.00	15,600.00000	62,400.00
	PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE	EACH						
0126	619.24	(1)	526,000.00000	526,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS						
0128	619.96 25	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	15,600.00000	31,200.00
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH						
0130	620.04	1,410.000	130.00000	183,300.00	125.00000	176,250.00	170.00000	239,700.00
	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	CY						
0132	621.51000015	4,158.000	15.00000	62,370.00	20.00000	83,160.00	9.50000	39,501.00
	GRADING CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING DITCHES	LF						
0134	625.01	(1)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	33,800.00000	33,800.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0136	627.5014 08	11,660.000	7.00000	81,620.00	5.00000	58,300.00	6.00000	69,960.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0138	633.13	6,470.000	5.00000	32,350.00	10.00000	64,700.00	2.50000	16,175.00
	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>						
0140	633.15 1,440.000	90.00000	129,600.00	200.00000	288,000.00	54.00000	77,760.00
	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF SY LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT						
0142	635.04030225 380,834.000	1.00000	380,834.00	0.70000	266,583.80	0.80000	304,667.20
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING LF FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0144	637.13 25 12.000	8,000.00000	96,000.00	7,500.00000	90,000.00	7,760.00000	93,120.00
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - MNTN TYPE 3						
0146	645.5102 140.000	70.00000	9,800.00	82.00000	11,480.00	82.00000	11,480.00
	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SF PANELS, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SQUARE FEET, WITH Z-BARS						
0148	645.5103 640.000	40.00000	25,600.00	88.00000	56,320.00	80.00000	51,200.00
	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN SF PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF WITH Z-BARS						
0150	645.830402 17.000	4,700.00000	79,900.00	10,500.00000	178,500.00	7,030.00000	119,510.00
	TYPE B SIGN POST, EACH GALVANIZED, W8x15 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE						
0152	646.0603 25 490.000	125.00000	61,250.00	200.00000	98,000.00	170.00000	83,300.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR EACH TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0154	646.0610 25	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	2,000.00	330.00000	2,640.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH						
0156	646.0612 25	220.000	150.00000	33,000.00	200.00000	44,000.00	190.00000	41,800.00
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH						
0158	646.0626 25	12.000	125.00000	1,500.00	220.00000	2,640.00	240.00000	2,880.00
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH						
0160	646.0801 25	443.000	190.00000	84,170.00	275.00000	121,825.00	210.00000	93,030.00
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH						
0162	646.0802 25	106.000	210.00000	22,260.00	200.00000	21,200.00	220.00000	23,320.00
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	EACH						
0164	646.50 25	1,279.000	15.00000	19,185.00	1.00000	1,279.00	30.00000	38,370.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0166	647.53	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,985.00000	7,940.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0168	647.65	18.000	600.00000	10,800.00	2,210.00000	39,780.00	2,230.00000	40,140.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0170	647.99 25	2.000	140.00000	280.00	11,140.00000	22,280.00	2,090.00000	4,180.00
	REMOVING STORING AND REINSTALLING SIGNS	EACH						
0172	649.01	119,751.000	0.70000	83,825.70	0.32000	38,320.32	0.35000	41,912.85
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0174	653.1010	1,810.000	110.00000	199,100.00	110.00000	199,100.00	110.00000	199,100.00
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU						
0176	654.0701	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,925.00000	11,850.00	2,990.00000	5,980.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEMS	EACH						
0178	655.0902	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,925.00000	5,925.00	1,430.00000	1,430.00
	PARALLEL BAR FRAME 11 PCB - PARALLEL BAR GRATE 11 PCB	EACH						
0180	680.52080325	14.000	70.00000	980.00	230.00000	3,220.00	70.00000	980.00
	1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	LF						
0182	680.5840 25	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	6,060.00000	72,720.00
	PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	EACH						
0184	685.1106 25	51,595.000	0.85000	43,855.75	0.70000	36,116.50	0.80000	41,276.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0186	685.1206 25	4,473.000	0.90000	4,025.70	0.70000	3,131.10	0.80000	3,578.40
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF						
0188	685.1306 25	36.000	150.00000	5,400.00	150.00000	5,400.00	150.00000	5,400.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	EACH						
0190	685.1406 25	18.000	390.00000	7,020.00	175.00000	3,150.00	180.00000	3,240.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	EACH						
0192	685.1707 25	176,470.000	1.10000	194,117.00	1.00000	176,470.00	1.00000	176,470.00
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						
0194	685.1708 25	63,192.000	1.10000	69,511.20	1.00000	63,192.00	1.00000	63,192.00
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						
0196	697.0203 25	990,000.000	1.00000	990,000.00	1.00000	990,000.00	1.00000	990,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC						
0198	698.04	42,610.000	1.00000	42,610.00	1.00000	42,610.00	1.00000	42,610.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0200	698.05	15,290.000	1.00000	15,290.00	1.00000	15,290.00	1.00000	15,290.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0202	698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0204	699.04 25	(1)	655,834.61000	655,834.61	706,413.00000	706,413.00	709,440.70000	709,440.70
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0300	603.171814	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,230.00000	4,230.00
	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION PIPE (2-2/3 INCH X 1/2 INCH CORRUGATIONS) 36 INCH DIAMETER, 14 GAUGE	EACH						
0302	603.9830	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	4,000.00	790.00000	6,320.00
	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 30 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$18,000,000.00		\$18,366,748.02		\$18,539,680.00
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>								
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$18,000,000.00		\$18,366,748.02		\$18,539,680.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$18,000,000.00</b>		<b>\$18,366,748.02</b>		<b>\$18,539,680.00</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$18,000,000.00</b>		<b>\$18,366,748.02</b>		<b>18,539,680.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0002	203.02	1,294.000	200.00000	258,800.00	156.85000	202,963.90		
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0004	203.03	2,660.000	80.00000	212,800.00	118.60000	315,476.00		
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE		CY						
0006	203.07	40.000	70.00000	2,800.00	61.25000	2,450.00		
SELECT GRANULAR FILL		CY						
0008	203.24000025	553.000	200.00000	110,600.00	86.10000	47,613.30		
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL		TON						
0010	206.0201	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	3.05000	9.15		
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION		CY						
0012	206.03	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00	290.00000	4,060.00		
CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION		LF						
0014	209.110102	43.000	650.00000	27,950.00	712.30000	30,628.90		
CHECK DAM (DITCH BOTTOM WIDTH > 3' TO 6'), STONE-TEMPORAY		EACH						
0016	209.13	6,883.000	6.00000	41,298.00	4.20000	28,908.60		
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY		LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0018	209.1702	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00	1,420.00000	2,840.00		
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY								
0020	304.12	141.000	80.00000	11,280.00	77.00000	10,857.00		
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2								
0022	402.2502 18	481.000	25.00000	12,025.00	17.95000	8,633.95		
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT								
0024	402.90710118	266.000	900.00000	239,400.00	720.00000	191,520.00		
WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, F1, 70 SERIES COMPACTION								
0026	404.000011	2,190.000	110.00000	240,900.00	110.00000	240,900.00		
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
0028	404.000021	2,091.000	110.00000	230,010.00	110.00000	230,010.00		
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
0030	404.000031	1,036.000	110.00000	113,960.00	110.00000	113,960.00		
JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								



**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	SECTION 1	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0032	404.017901	630.000	400.00000	252,000.00	153.75000	96,862.50		
TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0034	404.197901	1,047.000	430.00000	450,210.00	958.60000	1,003,654.20		
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0036	404.377901	905.000	300.00000	271,500.00	274.15000	248,105.75		
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0038	406.09510108	41,806.000	165.00000	6,897,990.00	141.65000	5,921,819.90		
9.5 F1 TOP COURSE WMA WITH POLYMER FIBERS, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0040	407.01040009	24,835.000	4.00000	99,340.00	5.10000	126,658.50		
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		GAL						
0042	418.7603	179,250.000	1.10000	197,175.00	0.85000	152,362.50		
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0044	490.15	383,971.000	5.50000	2,111,840.50	6.95000	2,668,598.45		
PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0046	490.30	5,360.000	60.00000	321,600.00	218.80000	1,172,768.00		
		SY						
		MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE						
0048	555.0105	0.940	2,000.00000	1,880.00	3,425.50000	3,219.97		
		CY						
		CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A						
0050	567.47000018	12.000	1,800.00000	21,600.00	1,426.25000	17,115.00		
		CF						
		ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE						
0052	567.6100 25	245.000	60.00000	14,700.00	54.00000	13,230.00		
		LF						
		REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT						
0054	567.63	245.000	75.00000	18,375.00	250.95000	61,482.75		
		LF						
		BRIDGE JOINT SEAL						
0056	587.1002	158.000	360.00000	56,880.00	309.05000	48,829.90		
		LF						
		BOX BEAM BRIDGE RAIL, TWO RAIL						
0058	603.0101	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	18.95000	758.00		
		SF						
		CULVERT-END SAFETY GRATE						
0060	603.171016	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	1,609.00000	3,218.00		
		EACH						
		GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION PIPE (2 2/3 INCH X 1/2 INCH CORRUGATIONS) 12 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE						
0064	603.77	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,028.75000	2,028.75		
		EACH						
		CONCRETE COLLARS						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	SECTION 1		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0066 603.9812	90.000	LF	40.00000	3,600.00	129.15000	11,623.50	
SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 12 INCHES DIAMETER							
0070 604.070101	1.000	EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,377.20000	3,377.20	
ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES							
0072 606.10	231.000	LF	70.00000	16,170.00	74.25000	17,151.75	
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING							
0074 606.1001 25	53.000	LF	160.00000	8,480.00	303.00000	16,059.00	
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)							
0076 606.120102	1.000	EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,515.00000	5,515.00	
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY TYPE 1							
0078 606.26500108	1.000	EACH	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,325.00000	20,325.00	
SPECIAL TRANSITION							
0080 606.27	3.000	EACH	5,600.00000	16,800.00	5,191.50000	15,574.50	
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING END TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING)							

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID				(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0082	606.2701	6,255.000		38.00000	237,690.00	45.45000	284,289.75		
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF							
0084	606.58	6,761.000		38.00000	256,918.00	20.20000	136,572.20		
	RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGAED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF							
0086	606.71	4,610.000		6.00000	27,660.00	2.00000	9,220.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0088	606.7101	84.000		8.00000	672.00	2.00000	168.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL	LF							
0090	606.73	945.000		7.00000	6,615.00	2.00000	1,890.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0092	606.75	1,092.000		40.00000	43,680.00	126.05000	137,646.60		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	LF							
0094	606.7921	1.000		650.00000	650.00	606.00000	606.00		
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	EACH							

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0096	606.7941	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	101.00000	707.00	
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH					
0098	606.8901	3.000	8,000.00000	24,000.00	5,504.50000	16,513.50	
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	EACH					
0100	606.8903	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,327.75000	5,327.75	
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER	EACH					
0102	606.9003	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	12,231.75000	12,231.75	
	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	EACH					
0104	608.020102	561.000	350.00000	196,350.00	479.75000	269,139.75	
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	TON					
0106	610.1605	3,371.000	14.00000	47,194.00	13.40000	45,171.40	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY					

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0108	614.060102	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	555.50000	3,333.00		
	TREE REMOVAL UP TO 6 INCH BREAST HEIGHT STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0110	614.060202	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	681.75000	6,817.50		
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 6 INCHES -12 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0112	614.060302	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,262.50000	1,262.50		
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12 INCHES -18 INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT FLUSH	EACH						
0114	614.060503	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,004.75000	12,019.00		
	TREE REMOVAL OVER 24 INCHES -36 INCHES BREAST HEIGHT, STUMPS CUT TO BELOW GRADE	EACH						
0116	619.01	(1)	2,730,000.00000	2,730,000.00	3,835,991.82000	3,835,991.82		
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0118	619.0803	4,628.000	4.00000	18,512.00	3.55000	16,429.40		
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	LF						
0120	619.0901	295,727.000	0.38000	112,376.26	0.36000	106,461.72		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0122	619.10010425	4,628.000	3.50000	16,198.00	3.30000	15,272.40	
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	LF					
0124	619.110513	4.000	16,000.00000	64,000.00	11,376.65000	45,506.60	
	PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE	EACH					
0126	619.24	(1)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,521,600.00000	1,521,600.00	
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS					
0128	619.96 25	2.000	11,000.00000	22,000.00	10,756.50000	21,513.00	
	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH					
0130	620.04	1,410.000	150.00000	211,500.00	102.35000	144,313.50	
	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	CY					
0132	621.51000015	4,158.000	8.00000	33,264.00	7.10000	29,521.80	
	GRADING CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING DITCHES	LF					
0134	625.01	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	71,246.50000	71,246.50	
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS					
0136	627.5014 08	11,660.000	7.00000	81,620.00	7.10000	82,786.00	
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF					

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	SECTION 1		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0138 633.13	6,470.000		8.00000	51,760.00	4.60000	29,762.00	
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS		LF					
0140 633.15	1,440.000		120.00000	172,800.00	769.80000	1,108,512.00	
REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT		SY					
0142 635.04030225	380,834.000		0.70000	266,583.80	0.66000	251,350.44	
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS		LF					
0144 637.13 25	12.000		6,500.00000	78,000.00	7,516.60000	90,199.20	
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3		MNTH					
0146 645.5102	140.000		70.00000	9,800.00	70.70000	9,898.00	
GROUND MOUNTED SIGN PANELS, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 SQUARE FEET, WITH Z-BARS		SF					
0148 645.5103	640.000		70.00000	44,800.00	75.75000	48,480.00	
GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS GREATER THAN 30 SF WITH Z-BARS		SF					
0150 645.830402	17.000		6,000.00000	102,000.00	9,292.00000	157,964.00	
TYPE B SIGN POST, GALVANIZED, W8x15 SECTION, BI-DIRECTIONAL BREAKAWAY BASE		EACH					



**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID				(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0152	646.0603 25	490.000		150.00000	73,500.00	171.70000	84,133.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	EACH							
0154	646.0610 25	8.000		300.00000	2,400.00	227.25000	1,818.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH							
0156	646.0612 25	220.000		160.00000	35,200.00	171.70000	37,774.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH							
0158	646.0626 25	12.000		210.00000	2,520.00	186.85000	2,242.20		
	INSTALL MILE MARKERS	EACH							
0160	646.0801 25	443.000		180.00000	79,740.00	242.40000	107,383.20		
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH							
0162	646.0802 25	106.000		190.00000	20,140.00	176.75000	18,735.50		
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	EACH							
0164	646.50 25	1,279.000		30.00000	38,370.00	1.00000	1,279.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH							

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0166	647.53	4.000	1,700.00000	6,800.00	993.00000	3,972.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE III (OVER 100 SQUARE FEET)	EACH						
0168	647.65	18.000	1,900.00000	34,200.00	220.70000	3,972.60		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE TYPE B GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT AND FOUNDATION	EACH						
0170	647.99 25	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	9,494.00000	18,988.00		
	REMOVING STORING AND REINSTALLING SIGNS	EACH						
0172	649.01	119,751.000	0.45000	53,887.95	0.32000	38,320.32		
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0174	653.1010	1,810.000	110.00000	199,100.00	110.00000	199,100.00		
	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU						
0176	654.0701	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,180.45000	6,360.90		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEMS	EACH						
0178	655.0902	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,988.25000	3,988.25		
	PARALLEL BAR FRAME 11 PCB - PARALLEL BAR GRATE 11 PCB	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0180	680.52080325	14.000	80.00000	1,120.00	101.00000	1,414.00	
	1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	LF					
0182	680.5840 25	12.000	7,500.00000	90,000.00	6,565.00000	78,780.00	
	PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION	EACH					
0184	685.1106 25	51,595.000	0.70000	36,116.50	0.66000	34,052.70	
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF					
0186	685.1206 25	4,473.000	0.70000	3,131.10	0.66000	2,952.18	
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF					
0188	685.1306 25	36.000	130.00000	4,680.00	126.25000	4,545.00	
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	EACH					
0190	685.1406 25	18.000	160.00000	2,880.00	151.50000	2,727.00	
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	EACH					
0192	685.1707 25	176,470.000	1.00000	176,470.00	1.00000	176,470.00	
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF					

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0194 685.1708 25	63,192.000	1.00000	63,192.00	1.00000	63,192.00		
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil							
	LF						
0196 697.0203 25	990,000.000	1.00000	990,000.00	1.00000	990,000.00		
FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)							
	DC						
0198 698.04	42,610.000	1.00000	42,610.00	1.00000	42,610.00		
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	DC						
0200 698.05	15,290.000	1.00000	15,290.00	1.00000	15,290.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	DC						
0202 698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	DC						
0204 699.04 25	(1)	803,000.00000	803,000.00	939,450.00000	939,450.00		
MOBILIZATION							
	LS						
0300 603.171814	1.000	1,445.89000	1,445.89	2,228.40000	2,228.40		
GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTION PIPE (2-2/3 INCH X 1/2 INCH CORRUGATIONS) 36 INCH DIAMETER, 14 GAUGE							
	EACH						

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214962

**Letting Date:** March 13, 2024

**District(s):** 21

**Contract Description:** TANY 24-10 - PAVEMENT REHAB, SAFETY, MISC - MP 24.0 - MP 29

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) J. D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(4) CRISDEL GROUP INC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>SECTION 1</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0302	603.9830	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	1,533.05000	12,264.40		
SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 30 INCH DIAMETER		LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$21,117,000.00		\$24,485,935.65			
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>								
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$21,117,000.00		\$24,485,935.65			
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$21,117,000.00</b>		<b>\$24,485,935.65</b>			
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>								
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$21,117,000.00</b>		<b>\$24,485,935.65</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum